Daemen (17-3, 9-1 ECC) -vs- Bridgeport (4-18, 2-8 ECC)
02/07/20 at Bridgeport, Conn. (Harvey Hubbell Gym)

Date: 02/07/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g P Daemen 20| 16| 24| 18| 87

Site: Bridgeport, Conn. (Harvey Hubbell Gym) Bridgeport 14 18 25 8 65

Referees: Carlos Alvarez, Nicole Robinson, Lauren Dudziak

Daemen 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  White, Caroline * 36 7-15 1-5 6-6 5-1 6 3 2 1 0 0o 21

25 Titus, Katie * 24 7-15 3-9 3-3 4-4 8 4 3 2 1 0 20

01 Filbert, Tiara * 39 6-13 2-3 4-4 1-7 8 2 4 2 0 1 18

02 Heinold, Jordan * 33 5-11 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 3 5 4 0 1 11

14  Jeune, Ashli * 22 4-8 2-4 0-1 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 2 10

15 lvy, Mickayla 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 5 1 1 0 3

10 Buchsenschutz, A. 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 0 2

55 Maerkl, Marina 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

11 Barney, Sydney 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 O'Meally-Turnbull, T 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-67 10-28 13-14 16-23 39 14 23 16 2 5 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-18 55.56 % 3-7 42.86 % 6-6 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-22 36.36 % 5-12 41.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 32-67 47.8% 10-28 35.7 % 13-14 92.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Largest Lead: 24 4th-

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 7 01:25

Bridgeport 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Kerr, Gracen * 39 8-14 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 8 3 (0] 2 17

32 Holliman, Jaqualah * 19 5-8 1-2 6-6 1-2 3 5 0 2 2 o 17

20 Felton, Kyle * 30 4-8 0-0 0-2 0-8 8 3 0 8 2 2 8

04 Loney, Janiece * 34 3-9 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 2 7

01 Dauvis, Alyzae * 23 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 (0] 0 6

10 McBride, Stephanie 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6

02 Henderson, Samirah 24 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 (0] 1 2

12  Johnson, Kiana 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

21 Talib, Asha 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

23 Vallis Dellavalle, J 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-57 3-14 6-8 7-20 27 16 11 19 4 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 28-57 49.1 % 3-14 21.4% 6-8 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:25

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Box Score

Daemen 29
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 White, Caroline 17 5-10 1-4 3-3 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 14
25 Titus, Katie 13 4-7 1-4 3-3 2-3 5 2 1 2 1 0 12
1 Filbert, Tiara 20 3-9 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 8
2 Heinold, Jordan 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 1 4
14  Jeune, Ashli 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
15  lvy, Mickayla 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 (0] 3 0 0 0 3
10 Buchsenschutz, A. 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
55  Maerkl, Marina 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 2
11  Barney, Sydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
33 O'Meally-Turnbull, T 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-34 3-12 8-8 8-14 22 8 10 8 1 1 45
50.0 % 25.0 % 100.0 %
Bridgeport 14
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kerr, Gracen 20 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 8
32  Holliman, Jaqualah 11 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 2 0 8
20 Felton, Kyle 14 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 1 0 3 1 1 4
4 Loney, Janiece 17 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
1 Davis, Alyzae 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
10  McBride, Stephanie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Henderson, Samirah 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Johnson, Kiana 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21  Talib, Asha 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23  Vallis Dellavalle, J 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-31 0-6 2-4 3-9 12 8 5 7 3 4 32
48.4 % 0.0% 50.0%



2nd Box Score

Daemen 16
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 White, Caroline 19 2-5 0-1 3-3 4-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 7
25  Titus, Katie 11 3-8 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 0 8
1 Filbert, Tiara 19 34 2-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 1 10
2 Heinold, Jordan 19 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 7
14  Jeune, Ashli 18 4-8 2-4 0-1 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 2 10
15 lvy, Mickayla 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 2 1 1 0 0
10  Buchsenschutz, A. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 1 0 0 0
55  Maerkl, Marina 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 1 0 0 0
11  Barney, Sydney 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
33 O'Meally-Turnbull, T 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-33 7-16 5-6 8-9 17 6 13 8 1 4 42
45.5 % 43.8% 83.3 %
Bridgeport 18
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kerr, Gracen 19 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 2 0 1 9
32 Holliman, Jaqualah 8 2-2 1-1 4-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
20  Felton, Kyle 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 5 1 1 4
4 Loney, Janiece 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
1 Davis, Alyzae 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10  McBride, Stephanie 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
2 Henderson, Samirah 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
12 Johnson, Kiana 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (6} (0] 0 0 0
21  Talib, Asha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 1 0 0 0
23  Vallis Dellavalle, J 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 3-8 4-4 4-11 15 8 6 12 1 3 33

50.0 % 37.5 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Daemen

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgeport

MISS LAYUP by FILBERT,TIARA

FOUL by JEUNE,ASHLI

GOOD LAYUP by FILBERT,TIARA(IN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEINOLD,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE

FOUL by FILBERT,TIARA

GOOD FT by WHITE,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by WHITE,CAROLINE

STEAL by HEINOLD,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by FILBERT,TIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JEUNE,ASHLI

GOOD 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
ASSIST by HEINOLD,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by HEINOLD,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TITUS,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TITUS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by HEINOLD,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CAROLINE

FOUL by JEUNE,ASHLI

SUB IN by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA

SUB OUT by JEUNE,ASHLI

SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by FILBERT, TIARA
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by IVY,MICKAYLA

TURNOVER by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A

FOUL by WHITE,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
MISS 3PTR by FILBERT,TIARA

09:46
09:36
09:25
08:55
08:34

08:22
08:12
08:01
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:40
07:40
07:37
07:31
07:17
07:06
06:50
06:42
06:38
06:38
06:38
06:38
06:38
06:21

06:11
06:03
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:35

05:20

05:03
04:47
04:47
04:46
04:24

04:05

0-2

2-2

6-4

6-6

9-6

11-6

12-6

14-6

14-8

H2

H2

H1

V2

V3

V5

V 6

V 8

V 6

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
ASSIST by LONEY,JANIECE

MISS 3PTR by LONEY,JANIECE

REBOUND DEF by LONEY,JANIECE
GOOD LAYUP by FELTON,KYLE(in the paint)

ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN
FOUL by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

TURNOVER by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by KERR,GRACEN

TURNOVER by FELTON,KYLE

FOUL by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
SUB IN by TALIB,ASHA

SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALYZAE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TALIB,ASHA

REBOUND DEF by KERR,GRACEN

SUB IN by VALLIS DELLAVALLE,J
SUB OUT by FELTON,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by TALIB,ASHA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALYZAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TALIB,ASHA

STEAL by KERR,GRACEN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALYZAE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALYZAE



MISS JUMPER by WHITE,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by IVY,MICKAYLA

REBOUND OFF by WHITE,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by FILBERT,TIARA

REBOUND OFF by IVY,MICKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by FILBERT,TIARA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by IVY,MICKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,CAROLINE
ASSIST by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A

SUB IN by TITUS,KATIE
SUB OUT by HEINOLD,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FILBERT, TIARA

GOOD FT by WHITE,CAROLINE

GOOD FT by TITUS,KATIE
GOOD FT by TITUS,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by IVY,MICKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by IVY,MICKAYLA
ASSIST by WHITE,CAROLINE

2nd Play By Play

14-10

16-10

19-10

21-10

22-10

22-12

23-12
24-12
24-14
26-14

29-14

V 4

V 6

V9

V1l

V12

V 10

V1l
V12
V 10
V12

V 15

GOOD LAYUP by KERR,GRACEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LONEY,JANIECE

FOUL by LONEY,JANIECE
TURNOVER by LONEY,JANIECE

MISS 3PTR by LONEY,JANIECE

TURNOVER by KERR,GRACEN

SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH
SUB IN by FELTON,KYLE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALYZAE

SUB OUT by VALLIS DELLAVALLE,J

FOUL by LONEY,JANIECE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIANA
SUB OUT by LONEY,JANIECE

GOOD JUMPER by KERR,GRACEN
FOUL by FELTON,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KIANA(iN the paint)

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KIANA

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgeport
SUB IN by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 10:00
SUB OUT by JEUNE,ASHLI 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIANA
10:00 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALYZAE
10:00 SUB OUT by LONEY,JANIECE
09:46 MISS LAYUP by FELTON,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD LAYUP by HEINOLD,JORDAN(in the paint) 09:30 31-14 V17
09:10 MISS JUMPER by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
REBOUND DEF by HEINOLD,JORDAN -
GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:00 33-14 V19
ASSIST by HEINOLD,JORDAN -
08:45 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH
BLOCK by TITUS,KATIE 08:45
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE -
08:41 SUB IN by LONEY,JANIECE
08:41 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALYZAE
08:41 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KIANA



MISS LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA
TURNOVER by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CAROLINE

FOUL by TITUS,KATIE

SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA

SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA
SUB OUT by WHITE,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE
FOUL by HEINOLD,JORDAN

TURNOVER by HEINOLD,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by HEINOLD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA
MISS LAYUP by FILBERT,TIARA

REBOUND OFF by MAERKL,MARINA
GOOD LAYUP by MAERKL,MARINA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FILBERT,TIARA

TURNOVER by HEINOLD,JORDAN
SUB IN by TITUS,KATIE

SUB IN by WHITE,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by IVY,MICKAYLA

SUB OUT by MAERKL,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE(in the paint)
FOUL by HEINOLD,JORDAN

SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA

SUB OUT by HEINOLD,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by IVY,MICKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TITUS,KATIE

33-16

33-18

33-20

35-20

37-20
37-22

37-24

39-24

39-25
39-26

V 17

V 15

V 13

V 15

V 17
V 15

V 13

V 15

V 14
V13

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH
BLOCK by FELTON,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALYZAE
MISS LAYUP by KERR,GRACEN

STEAL by LONEY,JANIECE

GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,JANIECE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

TURNOVER by FELTON,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,JANIECE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN

MISS 3PTR by KERR,GRACEN

BLOCK by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by KERR,GRACEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALYZAE

SUB OUT by FELTON,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

GOOD FT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
GOOD FT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

FOUL by KERR,GRACEN

FOUL by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH

SUB IN by FELTON,KYLE
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE
MISS 3PTR by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:01 TURNOVER by FELTON,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CAROLINE 02:47
REBOUND OFF by TITUS,KATIE --
TURNOVER by TITUS,KATIE 02:44

02:31 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH
REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by FILBERT,TIARA 02:05

02:05 BLOCK by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
REBOUND OFF by FILBERT,TIARA --

02:04 FOUL by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
GOOD FT by FILBERT,TIARA 02:04 40-26 V 14
GOOD FT by FILBERT,TIARA 02:04 41-26 V 15

02:04 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALYZAE

02:04 SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

01:40 41-28 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALYZAE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A 01:28 43-28 V 15
ASSIST by TITUS,KATIE --

01:15 MISS LAYUP by KERR,GRACEN
REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA --
TURNOVER by FILBERT,TIARA 01:07

01:05 STEAL by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH

01:02 43-30 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WHITE,CAROLINE 00:48

00:47 STEAL by FELTON,KYLE

00:38 MISS 3PTR by LONEY,JANIECE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE(in the paint) 00:15 45-30 V 15
FOUL by TITUS,KATIE 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by FELTON,KYLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:06 MISS FT by FELTON,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA 00:06
SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE 00:06

00:04 45-32 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by FELTON,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgeport

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,CAROLINE 09:46 47-32 V15
ASSIST by TITUS,KATIE --
09:12 47-34 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:34 47-36 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FELTON,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN
GOOD 3PTR by JEUNE,ASHLI 08:19 50-36 V 14
ASSIST by HEINOLD,JORDAN --
08:03 50-39 V11 GOOD 3PTR by LONEY,JANIECE
-- ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CAROLINE 07:47
REBOUND OFF by TITUS,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by FILBERT,TIARA 07:42 53-39 V14

ASSIST by TITUS,KATIE -
07:24 53-42 V11 GOOD 3PTR by KERR,GRACEN

TURNOVER by HEINOLD,JORDAN 07:06
07:05 STEAL by FELTON,KYLE
06:44 MISS LAYUP by FELTON,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA --



TURNOVER by JEUNE,ASHLI

MISS LAYUP by JEUNE,ASHLI

FOUL by WHITE,CAROLINE

SUB IN by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
SUB OUT by JEUNE,ASHLI

MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,CAROLINE
MISS LAYUP by FILBERT,TIARA
REBOUND OFF by TITUS,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
ASSIST by WHITE,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
TURNOVER by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
SUB IN by JEUNE,ASHLI

SUB OUT by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A

GOOD 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE
ASSIST by FILBERT,TIARA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WHITE,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by JEUNE,ASHLI
REBOUND OFF by JEUNE,ASHLI
GOOD LAYUP by JEUNE,ASHLI(in the paint)

MISS FT by JEUNE,ASHLI

REBOUND OFF by WHITE,CAROLINE
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TITUS,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by JEUNE,ASHLI

06:30
06:28
06:26
06:12

06:04
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
06:00
05:50

05:37
05:37
05:34
05:34
05:30
05:18
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:48
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:34

04:15

04:10
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
04:06
03:52
03:36
03:35
03:35
03:35

03:33

03:28

03:23

03:09

02:54

53-44

53-45
53-46

56-46

56-49

59-49

59-51

61-51

62-51

62-53

64-53

64-55

V9

V 8
V7

V 10

V7

V 10

V 8

V 10

V1l

V9

V1l

V9

STEAL by KERR,GRACEN
GOOD LAYUP by KERR,GRACEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
MISS 3PTR by LONEY,JANIECE
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

GOOD FT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
GOOD FT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALYZAE

FOUL by FELTON,KYLE

BLOCK by FELTON,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by FELTON,KYLE
TURNOVER by KERR,GRACEN

TURNOVER by FELTON,KYLE
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by FELTON,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN

GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN

FOUL by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIANA

SUB IN by FELTON,KYLE

SUB OUT by LONEY,JANIECE

SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
GOOD JUMPER by KERR,GRACEN

FOUL by JOHNSON,KIANA

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH
MISS LAYUP by FELTON,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by TITUS,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by JEUNE,ASHLI
ASSIST by FILBERT,TIARA
FOUL by TITUS,KATIE

SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA
SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA

GOOD FT by FILBERT,TIARA
GOOD FT by FILBERT,TIARA

REBOUND DEF by JEUNE,ASHLI
MISS 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN

STEAL by JEUNE,ASHLI
MISS LAYUP by HEINOLD,JORDAN

02:52
02:40
02:25
02:09
02:09
01:45
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:13
01:11
01:11
01:11
01:11
01:11
00:55

00:41
00:31
00:30
00:26

00:08

00:03

67-55 V12

68-55 V 13
69-55 V 14

69-57 V12

4th Play By Play

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH

REBOUND DEF by KERR,GRACEN
FOUL by FELTON,KYLE
TURNOVER by FELTON,KYLE

SUB IN by TALIB,ASHA

SUB IN by DAVIS,ALYZAE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KIANA
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by FELTON,KYLE

FOUL by DAVIS,ALYZAE

SUB IN by LONEY,JANIECE
SUB OUT by KERR,GRACEN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ALYZAE

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,KYLE
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by LONEY,JANIECE
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALYZAE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALYZAE

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgeport
10:00 SUB IN by TALIB,ASHA
10:00 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH
10:00 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE
10:00 SUB OUT by KERR,GRACEN
10:00 SUB OUT by FELTON,KYLE
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
09:44 TURNOVER by TALIB,ASHA
09:44 SUB IN by KERR,GRACEN
09:44 SUB OUT by TALIB,ASHA
MISS LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE 09:21
- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE(fastbreak)(in the
09:14 69-59 V 10 paint)
-- ASSIST by KERR,GRACEN
TURNOVER by FILBERT,TIARA 09:01
08:49 69-61 V8 GOOD JUMPER by KERR,GRACEN
MISS 3PTR by JEUNE,ASHLI 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LONEY,JANIECE
08:12 TURNOVER by LONEY,JANIECE
GOOD LAYUP by TITUS,KATIE(in the paint) 08:00 71-61 V10
ASSIST by FILBERT,TIARA --
FOUL by TITUS,KATIE 07:47
SUB IN by IVY,MICKAYLA 07:47
SUB OUT by TITUS,KATIE 07:47



FOUL by FILBERT,TIARA
STEAL by JEUNE,ASHLI

GOOD 3PTR by FILBERT,TIARA
ASSIST by IVY,MICKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HEINOLD,JORDAN (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by JEUNE,ASHLI
FOUL by HEINOLD,JORDAN

TURNOVER by HEINOLD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by FILBERT,TIARA
MISS JUMPER by HEINOLD,JORDAN

FOUL by WHITE,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by HEINOLD,JORDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by JEUNE,ASHLI

GOOD JUMPER by FILBERT,TIARA
ASSIST by HEINOLD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by JEUNE,ASHLI
MISS 3PTR by IVY,MICKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by HEINOLD,JORDAN
ASSIST by JEUNE,ASHLI

GOOD JUMPER by HEINOLD,JORDAN

ASSIST by IVY,MICKAYLA

BLOCK by IVY,MICKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HEINOLD,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by JEUNE,ASHLI(in the paint)

ASSIST by HEINOLD,JORDAN

STEAL by FILBERT,TIARA

GOOD FT by WHITE,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by WHITE,CAROLINE
SUB IN by MAERKL,MARINA
SUB IN by BUCHSENSCHUTZ,A
SUB IN by BARNEY,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by FILBERT,TIARA

74-61

76-61

76-62
76-63

78-63

81-63

83-63

85-63

86-63
87-63

V13

VvV 15

V 14
V13

VvV 15

VvV 18

VvV 20

VvV 22

Vv 23
V 24

MISS JUMPER by LONEY,JANIECE
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by KERR,GRACEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by FELTON,KYLE

SUB IN by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALYZAE

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH

GOOD FT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
GOOD FT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

MISS JUMPER by KERR,GRACEN

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH

FOUL by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
TURNOVER by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALYZAE

SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,JAQUALAH

MISS 3PTR by KERR,GRACEN

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIANA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALYZAE

TURNOVER by FELTON,KYLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KIANA

TURNOVER by FELTON,KYLE

FOUL by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH



SUB OUT by HEINOLD,JORDAN
SUB OUT by WHITE,CAROLINE

SUB IN by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T
SUB OUT by JEUNE,ASHLI
TURNOVER by IVY,MICKAYLA

STEAL by O'MEALLY-TURNBULL,T
TURNOVER by MAERKL,MARINA

01:
01:
01:
01:
:04
:04
:04
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

01
01
01

25
25
25
25

50
33
32
27
26
22 87-65 V22

SUB IN by MCBRIDE,STEPHANIE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KIANA
TURNOVER by KERR,GRACEN

TURNOVER by FELTON,KYLE

STEAL by LONEY,JANIECE
GOOD LAYUP by FELTON,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,SAMIRAH



